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 The Second Appellate Authority

State Information Commissioner, Khadya Bhawan,

ey
A

11A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 S B K
Sub : Appeal under Séction 19(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005
Respected Sir/Madam, ' |

I, the under signed had sought information with regard to q'ueries mentioned in
the schedule below vide an application under Section 6 of the Right to
Information Act, 2005 addressed to The Principal Secretary Home and Hill Affairs
Department Government of West Bengal Nabanna 13t Floor, 325, Sarat
Chatterjee Road, P.S. - Shibpur, District - Howrah, Pin code - 711102 on.
16.01.2024. It was transferred to S.P.LO. & Dy. SP (HQ) O/o the SP, Hooghly Rural
Police District, Kamarkundu, Singur, Hooghly, Pin code - 712407 through an
intimation dated 25.01.2024, No. 22/1-H(RTI)/1A-12/2024.

_ I had also sought information with regard to quéries mentioned in the schedule
: :}/ elow vide an application under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act, 2005
_ addressed to The Superintendent of Police Hooghly (Rural) Singur, Kamarkundu,
/ District - Hooghly, Pincode - 712407 dated 16.01.2024. Thereafter I received a

- 7, reply dated 06.02.2024 that the same has been sent to ti”ae Commissioner of
\?)W,\\-Police, Chandernagore Police Commissionerate, Chinsurah, Hooghly. I did not

\ receive any reply from The Commissioner of Police, .Chandernagore Police
o ] .S o oo T
Commissionerate till this day. -

@ .

 Ireceived a reply dated 07.02.2024 from Dy. SP. (HQ) Hooghly (Rural) S.P.LO. of
Hooghly Rural wherein one answer to query no. 1 was provided to the effect that
“1) The enrolment process had been completed in the year 2019.”

I did not receive any reply from the Commissioner of Police Chandernagore
Police Commissionerate within the statutory period of 30 days. I am also not
satisfied with the reply sehd by Dy. SP. (HQ) Hooghly (Rural) S.P.L.O. of Hooghly
Rural dated 07.02.2024.

Thereafter I had p.referred First Appeal before the Additional Superintendent of
Police (HQ) & First Appellate Authority of Hooghly Rural Police District. The First
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~ Appellate Authorlty vide order dated 27. 03 2024 dlsposed of the first appeal. I
am not satisfied with the order. Hence I prefer the instant appeal.

The statutory fee by way of Postal Order is hereby paid.
I undertake to pay further fees if accessed and directed by you.

The information sought for is not barred by Section 8 of the nght to Information
Act, 2005.

“Kindly send the information sought for by me W1th1n the statutory period to my
address mentioned below. :

Schedule
1. Has the recruitment process been complef_ed? ‘
2. Have I qualified or not?
3. If I have been disqualified kindly state the reasons in details.

4. Kindly provide me with the detailed lists of candidates who appeared in the
recruitment process and the names of the qualified and non-qualified candidates.

Thanking you,

' ;Enclosure:' .
1.2 RTI Applications dated 16.01.2024
- 2. Intimation dated 25.'01.2024

- 3. Intimation dated 06.02.2024
’ Yours faithfully,

4. Intimation dated 07.02.2024

- and order dated 27.03.2024

5. First Appeal application dated 14.03.2024
Clada o Havgslt

Chintamoni Hansda, C/o. Mangol
Hansda, Of Vill - Khanyan Saspagar,
P.0, - Khanyan, P.S. Pandua, District -
Hooghly, Pincode - 712147, Mob. No.
7501828105
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Registered Post with A/D

To, | ‘ Date : 16.01.2024

The Principal Secretary

‘Home and Hill Affairs Department

Government of West Bengal

Nabanna 13% Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Roéd, P.S. — Shibpur, ‘

District — Howrah, Pin code — 711102.
Sub : Information under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act, 2005
Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the under signed hereby seek information vs}ith regérd to 'queries mentioned in the schedule

below.
The statutory fee by way of Postal Order is hereby paid.

I undertake to pay further fees if accessed and directed by you.

The mformatmn sought for is not barred by Section 8 of the nght to Informa‘uon Act, 2005.

Kindly send the mformatlon sought for by me within the statutory penod of 30 days to my

address mentioned below.

Schedule

T had applied for enrolment of Home guard Volunteers. Thereafter I received a notice dated

15.03.2018 issued by Addl S.P. Hooghly Rural Districtvand Head of the HG Selection
Committee stating therein to appear for physical verification on 24.03.2018 at 10:00 at
Chinsurah Police Lines. Ref : (1) Memo No. 1003/CD(I)/N/1H-20/2011 dated 11.05.2012
and Order No. 387—CD(I)N7 1H-20/2011 dated 20.02.2013 of assistant Secretary, Depariment
of Civil Defence, Government of West Bengal and (2) 55(6) dated 16.01.2018 of DIG(AP),A
Durgapur and Org. No. 1217/GEM/1/2013(PT-II) dated 31.10.2017 and'Memo. NO. 258/1 €))

* dated 03.03.2018 of DGP & CG, HG, West Bengal. But I received the notice on 26.03.2018.
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.. I went to Chmsurah Police lines and my test was conducted by March end 2018. Thereaﬂer

several times I enqmred about’ my quahﬁca’uon or non-qualification but w1thout yielding any

fruitful results. Under the above circumstances I have the following. quenes.

- 1. Has the recruitment process been completed?

2. Have I qualified or not?
3. If I have been disqualified kindly state the reasons in details. -

4. Kindly provide me with the detailed lists of candidates who appearéd in the recruitment

process and the names of the qualified and nori-quéliﬁed candidates.
Thanking you, -

. Yours faithfully,

Ql‘_*\“%‘*“\‘w Havsla

Chintamoni .f{ansda
C/o. Mangol Hansda

.\.7111 - Khanyan Saspagar, P.O. — Khanyan, P.S. — Pandua,
District — Hooghly, Pincode - 712157

Mob. No. 7501828105




Registered Post with A/D

" To, Date :16.01.2024

- The Superintendent of Police Hooghly (Rural)

. Singur, Kamarkundu, District — Hooghly, Pincode — 712407.

- Sub : Information under Section 6 of the Right'fo Information Act, 2005

Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the under signed hereby seek information with regard to queries mentioned in.the schedule

below.
The statutory fee by Way of Postal Order is hereby paid.

I undertake to pay further fees if accessed and directed by you

~ The mforma’uon sought for is not barred by Section 8 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Kmdly send the information sought for by me within the statutory penod of 30 days to my .

address mentioned below

Schedule

I had applied for "enrbln‘aér‘i\t of Home guard Volunteers. Thereafter I received a notice dated
~ 15.03.2018 issued by Addl. S.P. Hooghly Rural District and Head of the HG Selection

Committee stating therein to appear for physical verification on 24.03.2018 at 10:00 at
Chinsurah Police Lines. Ref : ¢)) Memo No. 1003/CD(I)/N/1H-20/2011 dated 11.05.2012
and Order No. 387-CD(DN/1H-20/2011 dated 20.02.2013 of assistant Secretary, Department
of C1v1l Defence, Government of West Bengal and (2)'55(6) dated 16.01.2018 of DIG(AP),
Durgapur and Org. No. 1217/GEM/1/2013(PT-II) dated 31.10.2017 and Memo. NO. 258/1(3)
dated 03.03.2018 of DGP & CG, HG, West Bengal. But I received the notice on 26.03.2018.
I went to Chinsurah Police lines and my test was conducted by March end, 2018. Thereafter
several times I enquired about my qualification or non-qualification but without yielding any

fruitful results. Under the above circumstances I have the following queries:

1. Has the recruitment process been completed?




, .
) . /——‘4 .
) ' r

2. Have I qualified or not?
3. If T have beeit disqualified kindly state the reasons in details.

- 4. Kindly provide me with the detailed lists of candidates who appeared in theArecruiﬁnent ‘

process and the names of the qualified and non-qualified candidates.

Thanking you,

Yburs faithflﬂly,

vola

Ql@wﬁ?ﬁ\mm. T

Chintamoni Hansda

Clo. Mangol"H.ansda

Vill - Khanyan Saspagar, P.O. — Khanyan, P.S. - Pandua,
District — Hooghly, Pincode — 712157

Mob. No. 7501828105



" | RTI URGENT |

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
HOME & HILL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
RTI CELL, 4TH FLOOR, NABANNA,
325, SARAT CHATTERJEE ROAD, HOWRAH-711 102.

No.: 22 -H(RTI)/1A-12/2024 _ Date: 25.01.2024

From :S.P.L.O & Deputy Secretary to the

.Government of West Bengal

To  : S.P.LO and Dy. SP(HQ).
0/o the SP, Hooghly Rural Police District
Kamarkundu, Singur, Hooghly, 712407

Sub: Information sought for by Chintamoni Hansda in his RTI Application dated 16.01.2 024.

The subject métter of the information sought for under RTI Act 2005, by Chintamoni
Hansda dated 16.01.2024 appears to be closely felated to the function of his Office. The
undersigned is therefore transferring to him the aforesaid application in original u/s 6(3) of the
RTI Act 2005 with the request to provide the required information pérta'i'ning to his Office to the
applicant directly, u/s 7(1) of the said Act, under intimation to this Department.

Encl: As above

Scﬁ_,/’—”

SPIO & Deputy Secretary

0.:22/1 -H(RTI)/1A-12/2024 Date: 25.01.2024

Copy forwarded for information to-

Chintamoni Hansda, C/o- Mangol Hansda, Vill- Khanyan Saspagar, P.O-»Khériyan,_ P.S- Pandua,

Hooghly, 712157
tﬁ:retary

SPIO & Depu




Government of West Bengal
Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Police (HQ), Hooghly
And :
S.P.1.O. of Hooghly Rural Police District
Kamarkundu, Hooghly, Pin- 712407,
Tele- (033) 2630-3063/64/65
E-mail: sphooghly-whinic.in

Memo No. /RTI-Hgly (R) Dtd. /12024
RTI Cel/RTI-01/24 ,

~ To

The Commissioner of Police,

Chandannagar Police Commissionerate,
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

Subject: -  Transfer the original RTI application dtd.-16.01.24 of
' * Chintamoni Hansda u/s- 6(3) of RTIAct’05.

kkkkckkokkkokk

Sir, N . . .

Kindly find enclosed herewith one original RTI application dtd.16.01.24 of Chintamoni Hansda
C/o- Mangol Hansda, Vill- Khaynan Saspagar, P.O.- Khynan, P.S.- Pandua, Dist- Hooghly, Pin-712157
who sought for information regarding Enrollment of Home Guard Volunteers in /o Memo.No.- 313
(12)/Enrl/126/86 (Pt. — II) Dated- 27.02.23. In this regard information was asked for from Senior
Adjutant, Home Guards, Hooghly Rural and report has also been submitted vide DR.No.- 20/HG Dtd.-
25/01/2024 from which it is observed that petitioner’s prayer as mentioned in point no. 2,3 & 4 is
pertaining to your good office. So the said petition is transferred to you u/s- 6(3) of RTI Act’05 with a
request to make an arrangement for supplying the information to the petitioner directly as permissible of
RTI Act’05.

Enclose: - As stated above

-

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Superintendent of Police (HQ), Hooghly
’ And
State Public Information Officer of Hooghly Rural

Mermo No. 9%/ 1L\) /RTI-Hely (R) Dtd._0 &/ 022024
RTI Cell/RTI-01/24 . .

/Copy forwarded for information to:- _
Chintamoni Hansda, C/o- Mangol Hansda, Vill- Khaynan Saspagar, P.O.- Khynan, P.S.- Pandua, Dist-
Hooghly, pin-712157. She/he may make further correspondence in this regard with the above mentioned

authority, if necessary.
%(ﬂ . Dr)_.')—,A
/ 0b"

Deputy Superintendent of Police (HQ), Hooghly
And
State Public Information Officer of Hooghly Rural




Government of West Bengal
Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Pollce (HQ), Hooghly
And
S.P.LO. of Hooghly Rural
Kamarkundu, Hooghly, Pin- 712407,
Tele- (033) 2630-3063/64/65
E-mail: sphooghly-wb@nic.in

Memo No. {60 /RTI-Hgly (R) Dtd. 07 /02/2024

RTI Cell/RTI-01/24

To _

Shri Chintamoni Hansda,

C/o- Mangol Hansda,

Vill- Khanyan Saspagar,

P.O.- Khanyan, P.S.- Pandua,

Hooghly -712157. , ) .

Sub: - Sending information 'on the basis of your two RTI Petition dtd. 16.01.24 which was
submitted before SPIO & Deputy Secretary, Home & Hill Affairs Department RTI
_ Cell under RTI Act’05. _

sfeske ok sk sk e sk s sk
In response-to the above noted subject, your information is furnished below as per avallable office records:-

1) The enrolment process had been completed in the year 2019,

2) ,3) & 4) The selection process of Home Guard Volunteers for Chandernagore Police Commissionerate ,
and Hooghly Rural Police Diostrict are jointly conducted at Chinsurah Police Line, Hooghly under the
Supervision of DIGP, Training-Cum- Princple, SVSPA, Barrackpore, West 'Béngal and Chairman of
Enrollment Committee for Hooghly Rural and Chandannagr Police Commissionerate. Accordingly the
recordes as well as ‘contents kept in Chinsurah Police Line, Hooghly under Chandannagr Police
Commissionerate. Hence the RTI petitions of yours has been sent o the Chandannagar Pélice
Commissionerate, Chinsurah, Hooghly with information copy have also been sent to you vide this office
Memo.No.- 98/RTI-Hgly(R)/RTI Cell-RTI-01/24 Dtd.- 06/02/2024. '

If you have any discrepancy with this report, then you have the liberty to appeal u/s 19 (1) of RTI
Act’05 within thirty days to the First Appellate Authority of Hooghly Rural on receipt from the date of
this information. The office address of the First Appellate Authority is below -

The Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ), Hooghly, Rural

Kamarkundu, Singur, A
Hooghly, Rural ' w\pu} b'v')’
Pin no. 712407, : -‘ <3

Dy.S.P. (HQ). Hooghly (Rural)
S.P.1.O. of Hooghly Rural

Memo ]NRTI-HE]V (R) Dd._ [/ /2024

RTI Cell
Copy forwarded to:-
SPIO & Deputy Secretary, Home & Hill Affairs D8 ent RTI Cell, 4™ floor, Nabanna,325 Sarat Chatterjee Road,
Howrah -711102 with office referential Memo No. 22-H(R -12/2024 Dtd. 25.01.24 for kind information.

Deputy Superm dent of Police (HQ)
& T~

S.P.1.O. of Hooghly (Rural)




Speed Post with A/D

To, S Date: 14.08.2024

(The First Appellate Authority) ' ,
The Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ) Hooghly Rural

Kamarkundu, Singur, Hooghly, Rural, Pin code — 712407.

Sub : Appeal under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005
Respected Sir/Madam,

I, the under signed had sought information with régard to queries men‘fioned in the
schedule below vide an application under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act, 2005
addressed to The Principal Secretary Home and Hill Affairs Department Government of
West Bengal Nabanna 18t Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, PS. — Shibpur, District —
Howrah, Pin code — 711102 on 16.01.2024. It was transferred to S.P.LO: & Dy. SP (HQ)
O/o the SP, Hooghly Rural Police District, Kamarkundu, Singur, Hooghly, Pin code —
712407 through an intimation dated 25.01.2024, No. 22/1-H(RTI)/1A~12/2024.

I had also sought information with regard to queries mentioned in the schedule below vide
an application under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 addressed to The
Superintendent of Police Hooghly (Rural) Singur, Kamarkundu, District — Hooghiy,
Pincode — 712407 dated 16.01.2024. Thereafter I received a reply dated 06.02.2024 that the
same has been sent to the Commissioner of Police, Chamiernagore Police Commissionerate,
Chinsurah, Hooghly. 1 did not receive any reply from The Commissioner of Police,

Chandernagore Police Commissionerate till this day.

I received a‘reply dated 07.02.2024 from Dy. SP. (HQ) Hooghly (Rural) S.P.1.O. of Hooghly
Rural wherein one answer to query no. 1 was provided to the effect that “1) The enrolment

process had been completed in the year 2019.”

I did not receive any reply from the Conimissioner of Police Chanﬁiérnagore Police

' Commissionerate within the statutory period of 80 days. I am also not satisfied with the

feply send by Dy. SP. (HQ) Hooghly (Rural) S.P.I.O. of Hooghly Rural dated 07.02.2024.
As such I prefer the instant appeal. '

The statutory fee by way of Postal Order is hereby paid.
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I undertake to pay further fees if accessed and directed by you.

The information sought for is not barred by Section 8 of the Right to Information Act,
2005.

Kindly send the information sought for by me within the statutory period to my address
mentioned below.

Schedule
1. Has the re.cruitfnent process been completed?
2. Have I qualified or not?
8. If T have been disqualified kindly state the reasons in details.

4. Kindly provide me with the detailed lists of candidates who appeared in the recruitment
_process and the names of the qualified and non-qualified candidates.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Chintamoni Hansda, C/o. Mangol Hansda,
Of Vill — Khanyan Saspagar, P.O. — Khanyan,
P.S. Pandua, District — Hooghly, Pincode —
712157, Mob. No. 7501828105

Enclosure:

1. 2 RTT Applications dated 16.01.2024-
2. Intimation dated 25.01.2024
3. Intimation dated 06.02.2024:

4. Intimation dated 07.02.2024
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
' : 8 :
1st Appellate Authority, Hooghly Rural Police District.
. Kamarkundu, Hooghly.
Pin-712407, Tele-(033) 2630- 3063/65
E-mail: hooghlyruraltelecom@gmail.com

Memo No 159(2)/PA-1I/ASPHO) - - Date : 27.08.2024.
PA - 1I/ASP(HQ)/02/2024 -

‘ Appgal_ Case No. : 02/2024
Appellant : Smt. Chintamoni Hansda

- Respondent : A' Dy.S.P. (HQ) & S.P.1.O of Hooghly Rural Police District |
Daté of Hearing ~ : - 27.03.2024 .r
Date of decision : 27.03.2024

First Appellate Authori_ty Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ) &
First Appellate Authority of Hooghly Rural Pohce D1stnct

Referred Section : u/s 19 (1) of RTI Act’0S.

Both Appeliant' Petitioner and Respondent Authority i.e. Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly

Rural Police District are present in my office chamber. Both are heard.

Facts:

- Through the RTI application dated 16.01.2024, the appellant petitioner, sought information

from the Principal Secretary, Home and Hill Affairs Department of Government of West
Beng'ai which was received by the office of the by.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly Rural Police
onl7/01/2024 bearing Memo.No. 22-H (RTI)/ 1A-12/2024 Dated- 25/01/2024. Accordingly
SPIO of Hooghly Rural Police District supplied information to the ap_pel'lantv petitioner vide
Memo. No.- 100/RTI-Hgly (R)//RTI Cell/RTI.—- 01/24 dtd.- 07/02/ 2024 against which the

" appellant petitioner appealed before the undersigned mentioning that she is not satisfied

with the reply of Dy.S.P. (HQ)'& SPIO of Hooghly Rurai-FPolive-District—— e

e

A During hearing pe’utloner told to the Appellate Authority that she rece1ved a notice dated

15/03/2018 issued by ‘the then '‘Addl. S. P. Hooghly Rural D1str1ct & Head of the HG

"Selection Committee’ for physical verification of credential of candidates pertalmng to

Enrolment of HG Volunteers and in its ev1dence she submitted photocopy of said notice

r

which is perused.



4 ' P } _
In this regard appellant pet1t10ner had sought information i 1n her RTI ongmal petmon dated
16.01.2024. On perusal of available records; it has been found that'Dy.SP (HQ) & SPIO, of
Hooghly Rural has furnished information for pomt no. (1) as desued by the appellant
petltloner But for p01nt no. (2) & (3), ongmal RTI petition of the appellant petitioner dated
16.01,2024 was forwarded to Commissioner of Pphce, Chandannagar Police
Commissionerate, Chinsurah Hooghly vide his office- Merno.No.- 98 /RTI-Hgly (R)/ /RTI
Cell/ RTI - 01/ 24 dtd.- 06 /02/2024 u/s — 6 (3} of RTI Act’05 after consultaﬁon of available
records as selectmn process of Home Guard Volunteers for Chandannagar Police
Commissionerate as well as Hooghly Rural Pohce District was jointly. conducted at
Chinsurah -Police Line under the Supervision of Competent Authority. As a result all
documents in this matter are kept under custody of Chandannagar Police
Commissionerate.’ Therefore Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly Rural maintained the process
as per RTI Act’'05 and in addition Dy.S.‘P. (HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly Rural also intimated the
same to the Appellant Petitioner for further correspondence she may contact with office of
the Commissioner of Police, Chandnanagar Police Commissionerate. In conclusion the
~undgrsigned also told the Appellant Petitioner that she has liberty to appeal before the
Commissioner of Police, Chandnanagar Police Commissionerate to secure desired

information.

Order

, Thus appeal petition is disposed off standing with the decision of Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of
Hooghly Rural Police D1stnct '

If Appellant Petitioner has any chspanty with the decision of 1st appellate authonty,
petitioner has liberty to appeal before the Second. Appellate Authority u/s-19(3) of Right to
Information Act "2005 within 90 days from the date of issuance of this order. Office address
of the Second Appella_te Authority is - State Information Commissioner, Khadya

Bhavan,11A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata — 700087, | o

A copy of the Order Sheet shall be sent to the appellate petitioner and SPIO, Hooghly Rural
' Po_l%ee_ District (Dy. SP, HQ, 'Hooghly'Rural Police District) immediately.

S

Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ) -
& - _ B
. 1st Appellate Authority, Hooghly Rural Police District.
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Hearing on 23-02-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=0fdc9da3...

Hearing on 23-02-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Fri, 30 Jan 2026 10:53:58 AM +0530

To "Kamanasish Sen IPS"<sphooghly-wb@nic.in>,"Shri Amit P. Javalgi,
IPS"<cp.cpc-wb@gov.in>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100500-1362-202...
16.7 KB
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
Ph. No. (033)2252-0509 / 2252-0501
Website : www.wbic.wb.gov.in E-mail : scic-wb@nic.in

No. 172— WBIC/RT1/A/100500/1362/2024 Date: 02.02.2026

From: Section Officer

To:

West Bengal Information Commission

The Appellate Authority,
Chandannagar Police Commissionerate,
Chinsurah Police Lines,

Netaji Subhash Chandra Road,
Ghatakpara, PO - PS- Chinsurah,
Hooghly,

PIN - 712101.

Sub: Request for joining in the hearing.

Sir/ Madam,

’

With reference to the above, you are requested to join the hearing scheduled to be held on

23.02.2026 at 11:30 hrs.

The detail procedure for joining in the above hearing are mentioned in the Hearing Notice attached

herewith.

Issued under orders of West-Bengal Information Commission.

GE str(2é

Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

No. 172/1(5)-WBIC/RTI/A/100500/1362/2024 Date: 02.02.2026

Copy forwarded for information to :—

CHINTAMONI HANSDA C/o - Mangol Hansda, Vill - Khanyan Saspagar, P.O.- Khanyan, P.S.-
Pandua, Dist.- Hooghly, Pin — 712157

The SPIO, O/O Superintendent of Police, Hooghly Rural Police District, Kamarkundu, Hooghly, Pin
- 712407

The SPIO, Chandannagar Police Commissionerate,Chinsurah Police Lines, Netaji Subhash Chandra
Road, Ghatakpara, PO - PS- Chinsurah, Hooghly, WB, PIN — 712101

The Appellate Authority, O/O Superintendent of Police, Hooghly Rural Police District,
Kamarkundu, Hooghly, Pin - 712407.

The Sr. P.S. to Shri Virendra, Hon’ble State Chief Information Commissioner, West Bengal.

& tofos

Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

OFFICE COPY
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X Government of West Bengal % N
Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Police H ',[‘qughly_ R ~ i
And o | | 2~ FEB 2026 :

S.P.LO. of Hooghly Rural Police District!}, "’ N A 7
Kamarkundu, Hooghly, Pin- 712407, ‘{ NI
Tele- (033) 2630-3063/64 /65 N 7=

E-mail: sphooghly-wbinic.in

Memo No. (06 /RTI-Hgly (R)
RTI Cell/RTI-01/26

To
The Section Officer,
West Bengal Information Commission,
Khadya Bhaban,
1A, Mirza Ghalib Street,
Kolkata- 700087,

Subject: - Sending report in ¢/w appeal petition of Chintamoni Hansda

in ¢/w Appeal No- 100500 of 2024 under RTI Act’05.

Reference: - No. 443- WBIC/RTI/A/100500/1362/2024 dtd. 29.01.2026

Sir,
With reference to the above noted subject and reference Memo. No, a report have been compiled summarizing

the following events related to the petition:- ‘

1) One RTI petition dtd. 16.01.24 of Chintamoni Hansda was forwarded by the office of SPIO & Deputy Secretory
to the Government of West Bengal vide Memo No- 22-H(RTI)/1A-12/2024 Dtd- 25.01.24 and it was received by
this office on 29.01.24 (Copy attached Annex-A).

2) After receiving the petition it can be observed that desired information i.e point no- 2, 3 & 4 was pertaining to
the office of the Commissioner of Police, Chandannagar Police Commissionerate, Chinsurah, Hooghly. So the
said petition was transferred to the concerned office u/s- 6(3)/RTI Act’05 vide this office Memo. No. 98/RTI-
Hgly (R RTI Cell/RTI-01/24 dtd- 06.02.24. (Copy attached Annex-B)

Then rest information (Point No- 1) was sent to the petitioner vide this office Memo. No. 100/RTI-Hgly (R)/ RTI
Cell/RTI-01/24 dtd- 07.02.24. (Copy attached Annex-C)

After that, petitioner Chintamoni Hansda appealed before the Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ) & 1
appeal authority, Hooghly Rural against the Memo. No. mentioned in Serial Number (3) and the appellate
% authority asked the then SPIO of Hooghly Rural Police District to submit report vide Memo.No.126/PA-
\R\)_ r 1I/ASP(HQ)/PA-II/ASP(HQ)/02/2024 dtd-15.03.2024. (Copy attached Annex-D).
5)

Accordingly, report in this regard was submitted to the First Appeal Authority, Hooghly Rural Police District
vide this office Memo No. 225/RTI-Hgly(R)/RTI Cell/RTI-01/24 dtd-20.03.24. (Copy attached Annex-E).

6) Later on, the then SPIO of Hooghly Rural Police District received notice through e-mail from the office of the

Q\“b% Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ) & 1% appeal authority to attend the hearing along with all connected

\»\ documents on 27.03.24 at 12.00 hrs regarding the appeal petition dtd-14.03.24 vide Org.No.143/PA-II/ASP
(HQ)/PA-II/ASP (HQ)/02/2024 dtd-23.03.24. (Copy attached Annex-F)

7) After end of hearing, order sheet was issued by the Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ) and First Appellate
Authority of Hooghly Rural vide Memo.No.- | 59(2)/P.A.-II/ASP(I—IQ)/PA-II/ASP(HQ)/02/2024 Dated-27.03.24
wherein the Appellate Authority passed order in consonance with the decision of the then Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO
of Hooghly Rural Police District. (Copy attached Annex. G).

This is for your information as ready reference. ')—'ié
b ®
\7\\11 (Shri Sabyasachi Ghosh, WBPS)
N Deputy Superintendent of Police (HQ), Hooghly
And

@A% State Public Information Officer of Hooghly Rural Police District
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Gy O Government of West Bengal

-~ Office of the Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ)

& LTSRS SN T,
B R O B R R S S S R B P
Kamarkundu, Hooghly.
Pin-712407, Tele-(033) 2630- 3063/65
E-mail: hooghlyruraltelecom@dgmail.com

Memo No 159(2)/PA-11/ASP(HO) Date : 27.03.2024.
PA - II/ASP(HQ)/02/2024

Appeal Case No. : 02/2024

Appellant : Smt, Chintamoni Hansda

Respondent : Dy.S.P. (HQ) & S.P.1.O of Hooghly Rural Police District
Date of Hearing : 27.03.2024

Date of decision : 27.03.2024

First Appellate Authority: Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ) &
First Appellate Authority of Hooghly Rural Police District,

Referred Section : u/s 19 (1) of RTI Act’05.

Both Appellant Petitioner and Respondent Authority i.e. Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly

Rural Police District are present in my office chamber. Both are heard.
Facts:

Through the RTI application dated 16.01.2024, the appellant petitioner sought information
from the Principal Secretary, Home and Hill Affairs Department of Government of West
Bengal which was received by the office of the Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly Rural Police
onl7/01/2024 bearing Memo.No. 22-H (RTI)/1A-12/2024 Dated- 25/01/2024, Accordingly
SPIO of Hooghly Rural Police District supplied information to the appellant petitioner vide
Memo. No.- 100/RTI-Hgly (R)//RTI Cell/RTI - 01/24 dtd.- 07/02/2024 against which the’
appellant petitioner appealed before the undersigned mentioning that she is not satisfied
with the reply of Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly Rural Police District.

Hearing

During hearing petitioner told to the Appellate Authority that she received a notice dated
15/03/2018 issued by the then Addl. S. P. Hooghly Rural District & Head of the HG
Selection Committee for physical verification of credential of candidates pertaining to
Enrolment of HG Volunteers and in its evidence she submitted photocopy of said notice

which is perused.
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In this regard appellént petitioner had sought information in her RTI original petition dated
16.01.2024. On perusal of available records; it has been found that Dy.SP (HQ) & SPIO, of
Hooghly Rural has furnished information for point no. (1) as desired by the appellant
petitioner. But for point no. (2) & (3), original RTI petition of the appellant petitioner dated
16.01.2024 was forwarded to Commissioner of Police, Chandannagar Police
Commissionerate, Chinsurah Hooghly vide his office Memo.No.- 98/RTI-Hgly (R)//RTI
Cell/RTI - 01/24 dtd.- 06/02/2024 u/s - 6 (3) of RTI Act’0S after consultation of available
records as selection process of Home Guard Volunteers for Chandannagar Police
Commissionerate as well as Hooghly Rural Police District was jointly conducted at
Chinsurah Police Line under the Supervision of Competent Authority. As a result all
documents in this matter are kept under custody of Chandannagar Police
Commissionerate. Therefore Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly Rural maintained the process
as per RTI Act’05 and in addition Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly Rural also intimated the
same to the Appellant Petitioner for further correspondence,she may contact with office of
the Commissioner of Police, Chandnanagar Police Commissionerate, In conclusion the
undersigned also told the Appellant Petitioner that she has liberty to appeal before the
Commissioner of Police, Chandnanagar Police Commissionerate to secure desired

information.

Order

Thus appeal petition is disposed off standing with the decision of Dy.S.P. (HQ) & SPIO of
Hooghly Rural Police District.

If Appellant Petitioner has any disparity with the decision of 1st appellate authority,
petitioner has liberty to appeal before the Second Appellate Authority u/s-19(3) of Right to
Information Act 2005 within 90 days from the date of issuance of this order. Office address
of the Second Appellate Authority is - State Information Commissioner, Khadya
Bhavan,11A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700087.

A copy of the Order Sheet shall be sent to the appellate petitioner and SPIO, Hooghly Rural
Police District (Dy. SP, HQ, Hooghly Rural Police District) immediately. '

=

oA

Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&
MJ\ 1st Appellate Authority, Hooghly Rural Police District.
Ho pol*

Yy

D9 SPHQ) &SP
noghly (Rural) Palies = <n
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To : Dy. SP (HQ), Hooghly Rural Police District & SPIO, Hooghly Rural Police District (.)

From Addl SP(HQ) Hooghly Rural Police District &
1% Appellate Authority, Hooghly Rural Police District (.)

Org. No. _143 /PA-II/ASP(HQ) Date : 23.03.2024
PA - lI/ASP(HQ)/02/24

Ref. RTi Appeal Case No. 02/2024, appeal petition dated 14.03.2024 of Chintamoni Hansda clo
Mangol Hansda of Vill — Khanyan Saspagar, PO- Khanyan, PS — Pandua, Dist — Hooghly (.) Please
attend the hearing of 1* Appellate Authority i.e Addl. SP (HQ), Hooghly Rural Police District along
with all connected documents on 27.03.2024 at 12.00 hrs. at the office chamber of Addl. SP (HQ),
Hooghly Rural Police District at Police Office, Kamarkundu, PS - Singur, Dist - Hooghly (.)

e

Wﬁ*'% St
RRe et the § Sy Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
e oA\ g
\*{: ;l o r;;\\\\ ‘\u 1% Appellate Authority, Hooghly Rural Police District
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Guoverment of West Bengal
Of1fice of the Deputy Supernmniendent of Police (11Q). Tooghly
And
S.P.LO. of Hooghly Rusal
Kamarkundu. Hooghly. Pin- 712407,
Tele- (033) 2630-3063/64/63
E-mail: sphovghily-wbanic.an

Memo No. ___228 /RTI-Hely (R) Did. 20 / 63/2024
RTI Cell/RTI-01/24

To

The Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ). Hooghly Rural.
And

First Appellate Authority of Hooghly Rural.

Kamarkundu. Singur,

Hooghly.

Subject: - Sending report in ¢/w I* appeal petition ol Shri Chintamoni Hansda vide Appeal Case No- 02/24,
Reference: - Memo No- 126/PA-1I/ASP (HQYPA-H:ASP (HQY12/2024 Dtd- 15.03.24.

P —

Sir.

With reference to the above noted subject every steps are mentioned in below regarding RTI appeal petition
of Shri Chintamoni Hansda:-

1) One RTI petition dtd. 16.01.24 of Shri Chintamoni Hansda was received by the office of the undersigned on
17.01.24 (Annex-A).

2) In this regard Sr. Adjt..Home Guards Hooghly Rural was asked to submit reporvinformation vide this office
Memo No- S7/RTI-Hgly (R)/ RTI Cell/RTI-01/24 did- 22.01.2024 (Annex-B).

3) In reply Sr. Adjt..Home Guards Hooghly Rural submitted report vides DR. No. 20/H.G. dud. 25.01.24.
(Annex-C). '

4) Further same RTI petition dtd. 16.01.29 of Shri Chintamoni Hansda which was forwarded by SPIO &

Deputy  Secretary of Govl.We§l Bengal HOML & HILL  AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT. RT1

CELLNABANNA vide Memo NO.22-H (RT1)/1A-12:2024 dtd-25.01.24 received by the office of the

undersigned on 29.01.24 (Annex-D).

3) Afler that as per record of Sr. Adjt..Home Guards Hooghly Rural for Point No.2,3,4 was transferred to The
Commissioner of Police, Chandannagar Police Commissionerate. Chinsurah. Hooghly vide Memo. No.
98/RTI-Hgly (R)/ RTI Cell/RTI-01/24 did- 06.02.24 {Annex-E&).

6) In this regard a information copy had been provided to the petitioner namely Shri Chintamoni Hansda from
this oftice vide Memo. No. 98/T(1)RTI-Haly (R) RTI Cell/RTI-01/24 did- 07.02.24 (Annex-F).

7) Later reply for Point No.l had been provided to the petitioner namely Shri Chintamoni Hansda from this
office vide Memo. Na. 00/RTI-Hgly (R)! RTI Cell/RT1-01,24 dud- 07.02.24 (Annex-G).

This is for your kind information and further course of necessary action from your end as you deem fit.
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&
1% Appellate Authority, Hooghly Rural Police District.
Kamarkundu, Hooghly.

Memo. No.__ 24 /PA-TI/ASP(HQ) Date : §5°.03.2024
PA - II/ASP(HQ)/02/2024

To
The Dy. SP (HQ) & SPIO
Hooghly Rural Police District.

Sub - Submit report in ¢/w RTI appeal petition dated 14.03.2024 of Chintamoni Hansda clo
Mangal Hansda of Vill — Khanyan Saspagar, PO — Khanyan, PS — Pandua, Dist — Hooghly.
Pincode — 712157,

Please find enclosed herewith an appeal petition u/s 19 (1) of RTI Act’05 vide Appeal
Case No.- 02/24 submitted to 1% Appellate Authority, by one Chintamoni Hansda dated
14.03.2024 which will speak for itself. In this regard you are hereby requested to submit requisite
report within seven days positively (o the undersigned over the initial RTI petition dated
16.01.2024 of appellate petitioner along with all connected documents.

\"mrr\i-

Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ)
&
I Appellate Authority, Hooghly Rural Police District
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Government of Wesy Bengal
Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Police (HQ). Hooghly
And
™ S.P.1L.O. of Hooghly Rural
h Kamarkundu, Hooghly. Pin- 712407,
Tele- (033) 2630-3063/64 65
E-mail sphooghiy -u b TR
MemoNo. 6D/ RTiI-Hely (R) Did._ 0%/ 0212024
RTICell/RTI-01/24

To

Shri Chintamoni Hansda,
C/o- Mangol Hansda,

Vill- Khanyan Saspagar,
P.O.- Khanyan, P.S.- Pandua,
Hooghly -712157.

Sub: - Sending information on the basis of your two RTI Petition did. 16.01.24 which was
submitted before SPIO & Deputy Secretary. [ome & Hill Alfairs Department RT]
Cell under RTI Act’05.

3 oK Ok ek ok R

In response to the above noted subject, your information s furnished below as per available office records:-

1) The enrolment process had been completed in the year 2019,

2) .3) & 4) The selection process of Home Guard Volunteers for Clmndernagore Police Commissionerate
and Hooghly Rural Poljce Diostrict are jointly conducted at Chinsurah Police Line. Hooghly under the
Supervision of DIGP., Training-Cum- Princple. SVSPA, Barrackpore. West Bengal and Chairman of
Enrollment Committee for Hooghly Rural and Chandannagr Police Commissionerate. Accordingly the
recordes as well as contents kept in Chinsurah Police Line. Hooghly under Chandannagr Police
Commissionerate. Hence the RTI petitions of yours has been sent to the Chandannagar Police
Commissionerate, Chinsurah, Hooghly with information copy have also been sent to you vide this office
Memo.No.- 98/RT[-Hgl_v(R)/RTl Cell-RTI-01/24 Dnd.- 06/02/2024.

If you have any discrepancy with this report. then you have the liberty to appeal u/s 19 (1) of RTI
Ac’05 within thirty days to the First Appelate Authority of Hooghly Rural on receipt from the date of
this information. The office address of the First Appellate Authority is below:-
The Additional Superintendent of Police (HQ). 1 foughlv. Rural
Kamarkundy, Singur., A
Hooghly, Rural %] t)«'1.")/
Pin no. 712407, o
Dy.S.P. (HQ). Hooghly (Rural)
S.P.L.O. of Hooghly Rural
Memo No. 16d [ (V) /RTI-Haly (R) Dud. 03/ 622024
RTI Cell/RTI-01/24
Copy forwarded to:-

SPIO & Deputy Secretary, Home & Hjll Affairs Department RTI Cell. 4™ floor, Nabanna,325 Sarat Chatterjee Road.
Howrah -711102 with office referential Memao No, 22-H(RTIY 1 A-12/2024 Drtd. 25.01.24 for kind information.

07% W

Deputy Supesthtendent of Police (HQ)
&

S.P.1.O. of Hooghly (Rural)
el
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Police (HQ), Hooghly
And
S.P.1.O. of Hooghly Rural Police District
Kamarkundu, Hooghly, Pin- 712407,
Tele- (033) 2630-3063/64/65
E-mail: sphooghly-whw nic.in

Memo No. __ 9% /RTI-Haly (R) Did._66 /022024
RTI Cell/RT1-01/24

To

The Commissioner of Palice,
Chandannagar Police Commissionerate.
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

Subject: - Transfer the original RTI application dtd.-16.01.24 of
Chintamoni Hansda u/s- 6(3) of RTIAct 05,

LEEE S R ES T T
Sir.

Kindly find enclosed herewith one original RTI application did.16.01.24 of Chintamoni Hansda
C/o- Mangol Hansda. Vill- Khaynan Saspagar, P.O.- Khynan, P.S.- Pandua. Dist- Hooghly. Pin-712157
who sought for information regarding Enrollment of Home Guard Volunteers in #o Memo.No.- 313
(12)/Enrl/126/86 (P1. ~ 11) Dated- 27.02.23. In this regard information was asked for from Senior
Adjutant. Home Guards, Hooghly Rural and report has also been submitied vide DR.No.- 20/HG Did.-
25/01/2024 from which it is observed that petitioner’s prayer as mentioned in point no. 2,3 & 4 is
pertaining to your good office. So the said petition is transferred o you u/s- 6(3) of RTI Act’05 with a
request to make an arrangement for supplying the information to the petitioner directly as permissible of
RTI Act’05.

Enclose: - As stated above

Yougs faithfully, "
ob

Deputy Superintend@fit of Police (HQ). Hooghly
And
State Public Information Officer of Hooghly Rural

Memo No. 4%/1(\) /RTI-Hely (R) Did._ 86/ 0%2024
FRTI CelVRTI-01/24

Copy forwarded for information to:-
Chintamoni Hansda, C/o- Mangol Hansda. Viil- Khaynan Saspagar. P.O.- Khynan, P.S.- Pandua. Disi-
Hooghly, pin-712157. She/he may make further correspondence in this regard with the above mentioned

authority, if necessary.
A
UDZO&'O?’

Deputy Superintendent of Police (HQ). Hooghly
And
State Public Information Officer of Hooghly Rural

ofc
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| RTI URGENT |

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
HOME & HILL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
RTI CELL, 4™ FLOOR, NABANNA,
325, SARAT CHATTERJEE ROAD, HOWRAH-711 102.

No.: 22 -H(RTI)/1A-12/2024 Date: 25.01.2024

From :S.P.LO & Deputy Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

'rMs.m.o and Dy. SP(HQ)

O/o the SP, Hooghly Rural Police District
Kamarkundu, Singur, Hooghly, 712407

Sub: Information sought for by Chintamoni Hansda in his RTI Application dated 16.01.2024.

The subject matter of the information sought for under RTi Act 2005, by Chintamoni
Hansda dated 16.01.2024 appears to be closely related to the function of his Office. The
undersigned is therefore transferring to him the aforesaid application in original u/s 6(3) of the
RTI Act 2005 with the request to provide the required information pertaining to his Office to the
/ applicant directly, u/s 7(1) of the said Act, under intimation to this Department.

O-‘\;\:);’““J" Encl: Asabove

free O
{;ﬂsicretary

SPIO & De

No.: 22/1 -H(RTI)/1A-12/2024 Date: 25.01.2024

Cooﬂm\ﬁor information to-

Chintamoni Hansda, C/o- Mangol
Hooghly, 712157

a, Vill- Khanyan Saspagar, P.0- Khanyan, P.S- Pandua,

uty Secretary
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Registerced Post with A/D

To. Date : 16.01.2024
The Principal Sceretary

Home and Hill Affairs Department

/
Government of West Bengal b Principal Secretary
ome & Hill Affajrs Dept. &

arhamentary Alfairs
- . . D
Nabanna 13" Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, P.S. — Shibpur. Pt

District —~ Howrah, Pin code — 711102.

Sub : Information under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 ‘[}Q/';,V{ 6\\”\7
4

Respected Sir/Madam,

I. the under signed hereby seek information with regard to queries mentioned in the schedule

below,

The statutory fee by way of Postal Order is hereby paid.

[ undertake to pay further fees if accessed and directed by you.

The information sought for is not barred by Section 8 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Kindly send the information sought for by me within the statutory period of 30 days to my

address mentioned below.
Schedule

I had applied for enrolment of Home guard Volunteers. Thereafter | received a notice dated
15.03.2018 issued by Addl. S.,P. [Hooghly Rural District and Head of the HG Selection
Commitee stating therein to appear for physical verification con 24.03.2018 at 10:00 at
Chinsurah Police Lines. Ref : (1) Memo No. 1003/CD(1)/N/1H-20/2011 dated 11.05.2012
and Order No. 387-CD(I)N/1H-20/2011 dated 20.02.2013 of assistant Secretary, Department
of Civil Defence, Government of West Bengal and (2) 55(6) dated 16.01.2018 of DIG(AP).
~"Dmudgu1 and Org. No. 1217/GEM/1/2013(PT-I1) dated 31.10.2017 and Memo. NO. 258/1(3)

CQMED
//\{\\/‘ daléd‘@o [03.2018 of DGP & CG, HG, West Bengal. But I received the notice on 26.03.2018.

//qa/ 3 \R
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I went to Chinsurah Police lines and my test was conducted by March end, 2018. Thereafter
several times I enquired about my qualification or non-qualification but without yielding any

fruitful results. Under the above circumstances I have the following queries:
1. Has the recruitment process been completed?

2. Have I qualified or not?

3. If I have been disqualified kindly state the reasons in details.

4. Kindly provide me with the detailed lists of candidates who appeared in the recruitment
— process and the names of the qualified and non-qualified candidates.
Thanking you, S B . ) '
T A A B O R B S AR T i e o s ey o S B R B s
Yours faithfully,

loinkamat Hovgclan

Chintamoni Hansda .
C/o. Mangol Hansda
Vill = Khanyan Saspagar, P.O. — Khanyan, P.S. — Pandua,
District — Hooghly, Pincode — 712157

Mob. No. 7501828105
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Appeal No.100500 of 2024
pp W =689 [#7%)

= 3 08724
Appeal No.100500 of 2024

< pgcellcpc@gmail.com >
Thu, 19 Feb 2026 5:32:15 PM +0530

To "scic-wh"<scic-wb@nic.in>

Tags ‘® Not in Contacts

Kindly open the attachment file.

1 Attachment(s)

Appeal No,1 00500 of 2024.pdf
610.8 KB
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~ appeal petition was subii

Enclo : Memo NoGQ/RTl/ACP(HQ)“ A

Memo No. 34/ RT1/Rew C\:h'.ﬁ sffa;té Dated 13 /02/2026

To,

The Section Officer,
West Bengal Information.Co
Khadya Bhaban, o
11A, Mirza Galib Street, -
Kolkata— 700087.

Sub: aring of appeal.

3

With reference to the above; this is to inform you that on 19.02.2024 a RTI petition

‘was received from the Dy.:S,P(HQ) & SPIO of Hooghly Rural District vide Memo No.98/RTI-

Hgly(R)/RTI Cell/RTI-01/24 d 5 ;;3) of RTI Act 2005) of Smt. Chintamoni Hansda

of ¢/o Mangol Hansda;.,ﬁVi ar‘f.PO Khanyan PS- Pandua, District- Hooghly,

Pin-712157. In response to the-;RT ,pphcatlon 'dated 19.02.2024, the Assistant Commissioher
of Police (HQ) and SPIO, Chandannagar Police Commissionerate provided information to the

petitioner on 14.03.2024 vide this:e

ice M‘emo- NO.69/RTI/ACP(H~O.) SPIO dt.14.03.2024. No
 __ etmoner before the 1% Appellate Authority,

Chandannagar Police Comp
This is for kind information:

v A/ istant Commissioner of Police, HQ & SPIO,
' Chandannagar Police Commissionerate
o AcP{UO) & sPIy
14.03.2024. Chandgunagar P.€,




lnformation reque

sted
No.
Question No. 1
Question No. 2 L ,

' Question No. 3 ); ‘Durgapur, Chairman of the’
snveyed vide Org No.55(6)
total 779 candidates were called

ordlng 0. gu1delmes of Deputy Secretary,
engal, Depar’tment of Disaster Management &
nj}__o No.760- .CD(I)/N/1H- 22/2015
ain the optnmum marks required
to mclude inthe quahfled list.
4. | Question No. 4

relating. to-one. and onf e thlrd party

In th:s case: mformatibn is sought for regarding 3 party
inv: moresthan 3¢ 5ficandidates.

; rred“far each of the 3™ party

i,
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by Offlce Address: Chmsura
c) Offlce elephone No.. 03

To',w

Chmtamom Hansda,
C/o Mangol Hansda,-
vill = Khanyan Saspagar,‘
PO~- -Khanyai,
P-S'—:P_’dﬂduar
District —Hooghly,
Pin -712157

TR
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION

~
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From: Section Officer

West Bengal Information Commission

To:

Khadya Bhaban

Ph. No. (033)2252-0509 / 2252~ 030[

Website : www.wbic.wb.gov.in ;/y
Wi
2, ’3?/".‘..‘,

No. 352 - WBIC/RTI/A/100500/1362/2024

/4:?.:/

oyﬁ

@

A’M*A‘/I’U —

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.

Date: 17.02.2026

CHINTAMONI HANSDA Clo -
Mang&l\Hansda, Vill - Khanyan
Saspagar)\ P.O.- Khanyan, P.S.-
Pandua, Djst.- Hooghly, Pin —
712157

The SPIO, O/O 'Super,mtendéﬁt‘of :

Police, Hodghly Rural Police
District, Kamarkundu, Hooghly,
Pin - 712407

/

L The SRIO, Chandannagar Police
Commisiionerate,Chinsurah
Police RNines, WNetaji Subhash
Chandra Rpad, Ghatakpara, PO -
PS- Chinsurah, Hooghly, WB,
PIN-71210\,

The Appellate
Superintendent of

uthority, O/O
lice, Hooghly

“The Appellate Authority,

Chandannagar Police

Rural Police District, | Commissionerate,

Kamarkundu, HoogiNy, Pin - | Chinsurah Police Lines,

712407. Netaji Subhash Chandra Road,
Ghatakpara, PO - PS- Chinsurah, \_
Hooghly,
PIN-712101.

"Ref:  This Commission’s Notice No. 443-WBIC/RTI/A/100500/1362/2024 dated 29.01.2026.
Sir,

With reference to the above, the Commission has decided to re-schedule the hearing to 19.03.2026

\ at 11:30 hrs. from 23.02.2026.
W
ot
A

T 13tof 24

Section Officer

West Bengal Information Commission

‘E&/ \g No. 352/1(1) - WBIC/RTI/A/100500/1362/2024

<5

Commissioner, West Bengal.

West Bengal Infor

Date: 17.02.2026

Copy forwarded for information to the Sr. P.S. to Shri Virendra, Hon’ble State Chief Information

Section, Officer
tion Commission
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e Appellate Authority,
‘handannagar Police

i, {*Commissionerate, i
- | Chinsurah Police Lines, -
Netaji Subhash-Chandra Road,

Ghatalgpara, PO - PS- Chinsurah,
Hooghly,
PIN — 712101.

WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION, Khadya Bhaban, 114, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 087
Ph. No. (033) 2252-0509, Fax No. : (033) 2252-0501
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/}m DNO =
WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
Ph. No. (033)2252-0509 / 2252-0501

Website : www.wbic.wb.gov.in /y/d,,af-f:i@i&‘v}ﬁ\l?@nic.in
BIATON a0
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L fﬁ Ay
No. 352 - WBIC/RTI/A/100500/1362/2024 TN ST \\/’\1&; Date: 17.02.2026

From: Section Officer CFER 2
West Bengal Information Commission \ & 026

T/ Nl ,—& o
\+CHINTAMONI HANSDA C/o - | The SPKQ, O/O Superintendent.of:
Mangol Hansda, Vill - Khanyan | Police, Nooghly Rural Police
Saspagar, P.O.- Khanyan, P.S.- | District,
Pandua, Dist.- Hooghly, Pin — | Pin-71240
712157

The Appef te Authority, O/O | The Appellate Authority,
Superintendenhof Police, Hooghly | Chandannagar Police

Rural Poligce District, | Commissionerate,

Kamarkundu, oghly, Pin - | Chinsurah Police Lings,

712407. Netaji Subhash Chandya Road,
Ghatakpara, PO - PS- Ghinsurah,
Hooghly,
PIN — 712101.

\
;
,,,,, o e ,_‘
I
i

S}I Sir,
/g@
12 With reference to the above, the Commission has decided to re-schedule the hearing to 19.03.2026
at 11:30 hrs. from 23.02.2026.

FE (o4

Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

No. 352/1(1) - WBIC/RTVA/100500/1362/2024 Date: 17.02.2026

Copy forwarded for information to the Sr. P.S. to Shri Virendra, Hon’ble State Chief Information
Commissioner, West Bengal.

SectionOfficer
West Bengal Information Commission
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Date: 17.02.2026
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Neo. 352 — WBIC/RTY/A/100500/1362/2024

i From: Section:Officer
West Bepgal dnformation Commission -

&
e—kﬁ ‘?’%’5 " Lo T — \
C&)- O (W “’T AM.NI‘ AR S)A C/o - | The SPYO, Chandannagar Police
. ! Q‘\:‘" 5 ‘Mangol Hansda, Vill - Khanyan Commissionerate,Chinsurah
PN , Saspagar, P.O.- Khanyan, P.S.- Police l\ines, Netaji Subhash
o O Pandua, Dist.- Hooghly, Pin ~ Chandra Road, Ghatakpara, PO -
& . p
Q?r o - | 712157 PS- Chinsprah, Hooghly, WSB,
AN s PIN - 7121Q1
\é f’,.«:. 5 2 9V P . »9« <»of~,,«.~,,%m-»;»-4.w4.‘;,) _

WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION, Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Koltkata - 700 087
Ph. No. (033) 2252-0509, Fax No. : (033) 2252-0501
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REQUEST FOR JOINING IN THE HEARING 23-02-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=0fdc9da3...

REQUEST FOR JOINING IN THE HEARING 23-02-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Mon, 02 Feb 2026 3:20:10 PM +0530

To "Shri Amit P. Javalgi, IPS"<cp.cpc-wb@gov.in>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

REQUEST FOR JOINING IN T...
625.8 KB

1of1 02-02-2026, 15:20



Hearing postponed to 19-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90194229...

Hearing postponed to 19-03-2026

< State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in> >
Tue, 17 Feb 2026 3:40:15 PM +0530

To "Shri Amit P. Javalgi, IPS"<cp.cpc-wb@gov.in>,"Kamanasish Sen
IPS"<sphooghly-wb@nic.in>,"sphoohgly-wb"<sphoohgly-wb@nic.in>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

POSTPONED TO 19-03-2026....
620.1 KB

1of1

17-02-2026, 15:40


http://www.tcpdf.org

